

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR**

Misc Appeal No.- 04/2025

CNR-WBDD0500458-2025

IN THE MATTER OF :-

1. **Md. Moktar Hossain represented by the Power of Attorney Holder namely Najrul Islam .**
..... Appellant.

-VS-

1. **Dipali Mondal .**

.....O.P

01

21-02-2025

Ld Advocate on behalf of the Appellant filed this Memo of Appeal praying for setting aside the order dated passed on 14-05-2024 by the **Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division) ,** Gangarampur at Buniadpur in C/w **Misc. Pre-emption. case no. 08/2021.**

Appellant files Certified copy of above mentioned order. Let the same be kept in record.

Report of B.C. that application duly stamped.

Let the application be treated and registered as a Misc Appeal.

Petition U/S 5 of the Limitation Act is filed by the appellant.

Appellants also files requisite with process fees.

Let the same be kept in record.

Fixing 01-09-2025 or hearing the Petition of u/s- 5 of limitation Act..

D/C by me

**Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur**

**Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur**