

In the Court of Additional District and Session Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Misc Appeal No: 04 of 2025

Order No-

Dated 17.01.2026

Parties file respective haziras.

The matter is taken up for hearing on point of limitation and admission.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondent submits that he has no objection if the appeal is admitted and the limitation application is allowed as he seeks early hearing of the appeal on merit.

Hence the application for limitation is allowed on consent and for the purpose of adjudication of the appeal on merit.

Let the appeal be admitted.

Fix **07.02.2026** for hearing

Call for OCR.

Dictated and Corrected

Addl. District & Sessions Judge

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur**